City of Conway Council Meeting Summary July 22nd, 2014 <u>www.cityofconway.org</u>

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderwoman Whitmore, & Alderman Pruitt, Alderwoman Smith. Also, present and acting: Mayor Tab Townsell, City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett, & Deputy City Attorney Chuck Clawson. Alderman Jones & City Attorney Michael Murphy were not present.

Resolution Passed:

R-14-19	Resolution requesting the Faulkner County Tax Collector placed a certified lien in the amount of \$197.56 against property located at 2008 Millwood for incurred expenses by the City. <i>Vote</i> 7-0
R-14-20	Resolution requesting the Faulkner County Tax Collector placed a certified lien in the amount of \$198.56 against property located at 1628 Duncan Street for incurred expenses by the City. Vote 7-0
R-14-21	Resolution to express the City of Conway willingness to partner with the AHTD for the project on Dave Ward Drive (I-40) to East German Lane. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
R-14-22	Resolution to express the City of Conway willingness of the City to partner with the AHTD for the project I-40/Hwy 64 for traffic operations improvements. <i>Vote</i> 7-0

In Other Actions:

Approved	July 8 th , 2014 City Council Minutes. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Approved	Street Tree planting and tree wells along Oak Street and Harkrider Street. Vote 7-0
Approved	Low bid received from N.E.O. Fab in the amount of \$41,900 for the purchase of a 20, 30, & 40 yard Hook Lift Roll-off containers for the Conway Sanitation Department. <i>Vote 7-0</i>
Approved	June 30, 2014 monthly financial report. Vote 7-0

Employee Service Awards:

5 years	Missy Schrag, Adm. Assistant	Permits & Code Enforcement
10 years	Osvaldo Alvarez, Equipment Operator	Sanitation Department

Next City Council Meeting: Tuesday, August 12th, 2014 Deadline: Tuesday, August 5th, 2014 @ 12pm